PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7921944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
BRYAN EDWARDS	09/04/2017		
ULLA LASHMAR	08/03/2017		
BRIAN MCGUINNESS	08/01/2017		
MIKE ROMANOS	08/02/2017		
THOMAS SANDAL	08/01/2017		
YUMIN TENG	11/03/2017		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRESCENDO BIOLOGICS LIMITED
Street Address:	MEDITRINA BUILDING
Internal Address:	BABRAHAM RESEARCH CAMPUS, CAMBRIDGE
City:	CAMBRIDGESHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB22 3AT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16843474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027568000

Email: jsteinkraus@mwe.com,mweipdocket@mwe.com,ipdocketsiliconvalley@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Address Line 1: THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING

Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: 112047-0015/8002.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDRA CAVAZOS, REG. 69,568	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandra Cavazos/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2023	

507874814 PATENT REEL: 063448 FRAME: 0679

Total Attachments: 18 source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page1.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page2.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page3.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page4.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page5.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page6.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page7.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page8.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page9.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page10.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page11.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page12.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page13.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page14.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page15.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page16.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page17.tif source=Recorded Parent Assignment#page18.tif

PATENT REEL: 063448 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- 1. **Bryan EDWARDS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 2. **Ulla LASHMAR**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 3. **Brian MCGUINNESS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 4. **Mike ROMANOS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 5. **Thomas SANDAL**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom; and
- 6. **Yumin TENG**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

"IL-17A BINDING PROTEINS," for which application for a Letters Patent in the United States was filed on July 6, 2017 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 15/541,889, as a '371 application of PCT/GB2016/050070, filed January 12, 2016.

AND WHEREAS, CRESCENDO BIOLOGICS LIMITED, having an office for the transaction of business at Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and in, to and under the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer jointly to ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right,

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 063448 FRAME: 0681

title and interest to the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for the invention by the application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and the right to claim priority from the above-referenced application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention, or any other international agreement or domestic laws of any and all foreign countries.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue a Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue any such Letters Patent for the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we sign below with the date opposite our respective signatures.

Bryan EDWARDS	Date 4-9-17
Bryan EDWARDS	
Ulla LASHMAR	Date
Brian MCGUINNESS	Date
Mike ROMANOS	Date
Thomas SANDAL	Date
Yumin TENG	Date

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- 1. **Bryan EDWARDS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- Ulla LASHMAR, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care
 of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus,
 Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 3. **Brian MCGUINNESS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 4. **Mike ROMANOS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 5. Thomas SANDAL, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom; and
- Yumin TENG, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

"IL-17A BINDING PROTEINS," for which application for a Letters Patent in the United States was filed on July 6, 2017 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 15/541,889, as a '371 application of PCT/GB2016/050070, filed January 12, 2016.

AND WHEREAS, CRESCENDO BIOLOGICS LIMITED, having an office for the transaction of business at Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and in, to and under the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer jointly to ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right,

title and interest to the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for the invention by the application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and the right to claim priority from the above-referenced application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention, or any other international agreement or domestic laws of any and all foreign countries.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue a Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue any such Letters Patent for the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

Bryan EDWARDS	Date
(Ma Charlima) Ulla LASHMAR	Date 3 Aug 2017
Brian MCGUINNESS	Date
Mike ROMANOS	Date
Thomas SANDAL	Date
Yumin TENG	Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we sign below with the date opposite our respective

signatures.

TS3 40T 1T3D + D37031204000410 -- 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- 1. **Bryan EDWARDS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 2. **Ulla LASHMAR**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 3. **Brian MCGUINNESS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 4. **Mike ROMANOS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 5. **Thomas SANDAL**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom; and
- 6. **Yumin TENG**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

"IL-17A BINDING PROTEINS," for which application for a Letters Patent in the United States was filed on July 6, 2017 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 15/541,889, as a '371 application of PCT/GB2016/050070, filed January 12, 2016.

AND WHEREAS, CRESCENDO BIOLOGICS LIMITED, having an office for the transaction of business at Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and in, to and under the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer jointly to ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right,

title and interest to the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for the invention by the application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and the right to claim priority from the above-referenced application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention, or any other international agreement or domestic laws of any and all foreign countries.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue a Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue any such Letters Patent for the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

signatures.	sign below	with the tate	opposite our respe
Bryan EDWARDS	_	Date _	
Ulla LASHMAR	_	Date	
Brian MCGUINNESS	-	Date _	01/08/17
Mike ROMANOS	-	Date _	
Thomas SANDAL	-	Date _	
Vumin TENC	_	Date _	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- 1. **Bryan EDWARDS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 2. **Ulla LASHMAR**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 3. **Brian MCGUINNESS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 4. **Mike ROMANOS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 5. **Thomas SANDAL**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom; and
- 6. **Yumin TENG**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

"IL-17A BINDING PROTEINS," for which application for a Letters Patent in the United States was filed on July 6, 2017 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 15/541,889, as a '371 application of PCT/GB2016/050070, filed January 12, 2016.

AND WHEREAS, CRESCENDO BIOLOGICS LIMITED, having an office for the transaction of business at Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and in, to and under the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer jointly to ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right,

title and interest to the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for the invention by the application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and the right to claim priority from the above-referenced application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention, or any other international agreement or domestic laws of any and all foreign countries.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue a Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue any such Letters Patent for the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

signatures.	
Bryan EDWARDS	Date
Ulla LASHMAR	Date
Brian MCGUINNESS	Date
Mike ROMANOS	Date 2 2017
Thomas SANDAL	Date
Yumin TENG	Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we sign below with the date opposite our respective

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- 1. **Bryan EDWARDS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 2. **Ulla LASHMAR**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 3. **Brian MCGUINNESS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 4. **Mike ROMANOS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- Thomas SANDAL, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom; and
- Yumin TENG, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

"IL-17A BINDING PROTEINS," for which application for a Letters Patent in the United States was filed on July 6, 2017 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 15/541,889, as a '371 application of PCT/GB2016/050070, filed January 12, 2016.

AND WHEREAS, CRESCENDO BIOLOGICS LIMITED, having an office for the transaction of business at Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and in, to and under the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer jointly to ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right,

title and interest to the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for the invention by the application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and the right to claim priority from the above-referenced application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention, or any other international agreement or domestic laws of any and all foreign countries.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue a Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue any such Letters Patent for the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we signatures.	sign	below	with	the	date	opposite	our	respective
Bryan EDWARDS	-				Date _			_
Ulla LASHMAR	_				Date _			
Brian MCGUINNESS	-				Date _			
Mike ROMANOS	_				Date _			
Thomas SANDAL	-				Date <u>-</u>	1/8/13	}-	<u> </u>
Yumin TENG	_				Date _			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- 1. **Bryan EDWARDS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 2. **Ulia LASHMAR**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 3. **Brian MCGUINNESS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 4. **Mike ROMANOS**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom;
- 5. **Thomas SANDAL**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom; and
- 6. **Yumin TENG**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a correspondence address in care of Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

"IL-17A BINDING PROTEINS," for which application for a Letters Patent in the United States was filed on July 6, 2017 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 15/541,889, as a '371 application of PCT/GB2016/050070, filed January 12, 2016.

AND WHEREAS, CRESCENDO BIOLOGICS LIMITED, having an office for the transaction of business at Meditrina Building, Babraham Research Campus, Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3AT, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and in, to and under the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer jointly to ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right,

title and interest to the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for the invention by the application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and the right to claim priority from the above-referenced application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention, or any other international agreement or domestic laws of any and all foreign countries.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue a Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue any such Letters Patent for the discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

signatures.	
Bryan EDWARDS	Date
Ulla LASHMAR	Date
Brian MCGUINNESS	Date
Mike ROMANOS	Date
Thomas SANDAL	Date
Lewy	3 Nov 2017

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we sign below with the date opposite our respective

Yumin TENG